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B RACING

MEETING:

WEATHER:

WIND & TEMP RANGE:

RAIL:

TRACK RATING:

PENTROMETER:

IRRIGATION:

RAINFALL:

RUNNER NAME

Naracoorte
Fine
(¢}
+3M 900M-600M, +2M 600M- PaiEV\!/Post, +1M 1600M-1400M, +1.5M In
Good 3 R1-7
0.00 (Turf)

(¢}

RACE 6, 3160m

OFFTIME  IVRTIME

TDIFF"+/-

FSECAVE

IVR©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Benchmark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

75.00 62.36 50.22 37.78  25.60 13.04

LATE SPLITS

Comments -

HE ECKSELS jumped away well and took up an early lead ahead of GIRIDO, before the pair swapped roles on the first time down
the back straight, narrowly ahead of race favourite HEBERITE. GIRIDO led the field around the bend to the top of the straight, as
FAST FOILS rolled out three deep to join the favourite HEBERITE, the field going past the judge for the first time with a lap
remaining as FAST FOILS took up the running from GIRIDO. Around the bend to the top of the back straight the race favourite
HEBERITE moved up alongside FAST FOILD, pouring in the pressure as the duo moved a length clear of the field. Along the back
straight IRONICAL moved forward, joining the leaders in front and sticking its nose ahead of FAST FOILS approaching the bend.
Rounding the bend the field bunched up, ZABEXTRA and HE ECKSELS the widest runners, looking to reel in the leading FAST
FOILS, who went for home at the top of the straight. On the dash for home ZABEXTRA displayed a superior turn of foot to the
field, moving past the stablemate FAST FOILS inside the last 200 metres, running the fastest last 200 metres of the event and
striding out to an impressive win.

Zabextra

Fast Foils

He Ekscels

Bear Arms
Beachgoer
Ironical

Heberite

Friday Funday
Girido

Grosvenor Bridge
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205.68
75.66
75.32
74.96
75.00
75.94
77.30
77.36
78.08
78.10

37.38
63.02 50.88 38.38 26.26 13.70
62.74 50.66 38.30 26.28 13.56
62.20 49.76 25.56 13.24
62.58 50.64 38.30 26.24 13.38
63.40 5140 38.98 26.74 13.82
64.64 52.54 40.06 27.70 14.72
64.64 52.32 39.70 27.52 14.12
65.24 52.88 40.12 27.92 14.50
65.78 53.50 40.62 28.18 14.54

PR1200  PR1000 PR800O PR600O PR400 PR200 L1200

9 7 6 5 4 2 12.42 11.98 12.04 12.52

2 12.64 12.14 12.50 12.12 12.56 13.70
5 4 4 4 3 3 12.58 12.08 12.36 12.02 12.72 13.56
7 10 10 9 7 6 12.76 12.44 12.40 13.24
8 6 5 6 6 5 12.42 12.34 12.06 12.86 13.38
3 3 2 2 4 12.54 12.00 12.42 12.24 12.92 13.82
2 2 3 3 5 7 12.66 12.10 12.48 12.36 12.98 14.72
6 8 8 8 8 8 12.72 12.32 12.62 12.18 13.40 14.12
4 5 7 7 8 9 12.84 12.36 12.76 12.20 13.42 14.50
10 9 9 10 10 10 12.28 12.88 12.44 13.64 14.54

S

RACINGSA.COM.AU




