## Racing SA

## **Sectional Times**

Sunday, 26 September, 2021



MEETING:	Naracoorte			IVR	©			
WEATHER:	Fine	IN	CREMEN	ITAL VE	LOCITY	RATING	j .	
WIND & TEMP RANGE:	0	Benchmark VR Figures						
RAIL:	+3M 900M-600M, +2M 600M- Past W/Post, +1M 1600M-1400M, +1.5M In	IN	/R © DA	ILY SEC	TIONAL	TIMES		
TRACK RATING:	Good 3 R1-7							
PENTROMETER:	0.00 (Turf)	RA	CE LEA	DER FIE	LD SEC	TIONALS	S	
RRIGATION:	0	75.00	62.36	50.22	37.78	25.60	13.04	
RAINFALL:				LATE S	PLITS			

Comments -

HE ECKSELS jumped away well and took up an early lead ahead of GIRIDO, before the pair swapped roles on the first time down the back straight, narrowly ahead of race favourite HEBERITE. GIRIDO led the field around the bend to the top of the straight, as FAST FOILS rolled out three deep to join the favourite HEBERITE, the field going past the judge for the first time with a lap remaining as FAST FOILS took up the running from GIRIDO. Around the bend to the top of the back straight the race favourite HEBERITE moved up alongside FAST FOILD, pouring in the pressure as the duo moved a length clear of the field. Along the back straight IRONICAL moved forward, joining the leaders in front and sticking its nose ahead of FAST FOILS approaching the bend. Rounding the bend the field bunched up, ZABEXTRA and HE ECKSELS the widest runners, looking to reel in the leading FAST FOILS, who went for home at the top of the straight. On the dash for home ZABEXTRA displayed a superior turn of foot to the field, moving past the stablemate FAST FOILS inside the last 200 metres, running the fastest last 200 metres of the event and striding out to an impressive win.

RACE 6, 3160m

FIN RUNNER NA		TDIFF"+/- FSECAVE TO800M		L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PR1200			PR600	PR400	PR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
1 Zabextra	205.68		73.96	61.54	49.56	37.38	25.34	12.82	9	7	6	5	4	2	12.42	11.98	12.18	12.04	12.52	12.82
2 Fast Foils			75.66	63.02	50.88	38.38	26.26	13.70	1	1	1	2	1	1	12.64	12.14	12.50	12.12	12.56	13.70
3 He Ekscels			75.32	62.74	50.66	38.30	26.28	13.56	5	4	4	4	3	3	12.58	12.08	12.36	12.02	12.72	13.56
4 Bear Arms			74.96	62.20	49.76	37.36	25.56	13.24	7	10	10	9	7	6	12.76	12.44	12.40	11.80	12.32	13.24
5 Beachgoer			75.00	62.58	50.64	38.30	26.24	13.38	8	6	5	6	6	5	12.42	11.94	12.34	12.06	12.86	13.38
6 Ironical			75.94	63.40	51.40	38.98	26.74	13.82	3	3	2	1	2	4	12.54	12.00	12.42	12.24	12.92	13.82
7 Heberite			77.30	64.64	52.54	40.06	27.70	14.72	2	2	3	3	5	7	12.66	12.10	12.48	12.36	12.98	14.72
8 Friday Fund	lay		77.36	64.64	52.32	39.70	27.52	14.12	6	8	8	8	8	8	12.72	12.32	12.62	12.18	13.40	14.12
9 Girido			78.08	65.24	52.88	40.12	27.92	14.50	4	5	7	7	8	9	12.84	12.36	12.76	12.20	13.42	14.50
10 Grosvenor E	Bridge		78.10	65.78	53.50	40.62	28.18	14.54	10	9	9	10	10	10	12.32	12.28	12.88	12.44	13.64	14.54

